NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal)
3, Major Arterial Road • New Town • Kolkata – 700156

Memo No: Dated: / /2010.

CORRIGENDUM

Ref: NIQ No. 02/EE/NKDA of 2010-11 circulated vide this office memo no. 1692/NKDA/Engg-36/2010 dt. 28.09.2010.

This is to notify that due to some unavoidable circumstances following corrigendum is made in the notice cited above.

NIQ No.	Name of Work	In place of	To be read as
02/EE/NKDA of 2010-11 vide memo no. 1692/NKDA/Engg- 36/2010 Dt. 28.09.2010	Architectural, Structural, Electro-Mechanical and Hydraulic design, preparation and submission of detailed working drawings (Architectural, Structural and Electro-Mechanical), B.O.Q, cost estimate, detailed technical specifications to be incorporated in the tender documents etc. in connection with the work of construction of Swimming pool and other allied works in AE Block, New Town.	1)Last Date of receiving application papers : 29/10/2010 upto 3:00 P.M 2)Last Date of issue of Quotation papers : 01/11/2010 upto 4:00 P.M 3)Date of submission of Quotation papers : 03/11/2010 upto 2:00 P.M 4)Date of opening of Quotation papers : 03/11/2010 at 3:00 P.M	1)Last Date of receiving application papers : 30/11/2010 upto 3:00 P.M 2)Last Date of issue of Quotation papers : 02/12/2010 upto 4:00 P.M 3)Date of submission of Quotation papers : 06/12/2010 upto 2:00 P.M 4)Date of opening of Quotation papers : 06/12/2010 at 3:00 P.M

Executive-Engineer New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No: Dated: / /2010.

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Member Secy, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Estimator/Accountant I and II / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. Official Website of NKDA (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive-Engineer
New Town Kolkata Development Authority